Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Outokumpu Heatcraft USA LLC		II05/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Odtokumpu Fleatorait OOA EEC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luvata Grenada LLC	
Street Address:	3984 Highway 51 South	
City:	Grenada	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1637453	HEATCRAFT
Registration Number:	0862384	HI-F
Registration Number:	2444521	COIL CALC
Registration Number:	2101523	FOR QUALITY INSIDE HAVE HEATCRAFT WITHIN.
Registration Number:	2370086	RAISED LANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(716)849-0349 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 856-4000

Email: ksuzan@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth D. Suzan Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000 Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900063858 **REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0749** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038423.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth D. Suzan
Signature:	/Kenneth D. Suzan/
Date:	12/04/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=LUVATA CHANGE#page1.tif source=LUVATA CHANGE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0750



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OUTOKUMPU HEATCRAFT USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OUTOKUMPU HEATCRAFT USA LLC" TO "LUVATA GRENADA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3333076 8100 060415982 Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4717624

DATE: 05-03-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0751

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 05/03/2006 FILED 05:01 PM 05/03/2006 SRV 060415982 - 3333076 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

### **OUTOKUMPU HEATCRAFT USA LLC**

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Outokumpu Heatcrast USA, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation is amended to change the name of the Company from Outokumpu Heatcraft USA LLC to Luvata Grenada LLC. To effect such amendment, Paragraph First of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is Luvata Grenada LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation this 1st day of May, 2006.

OUTOKUMPU HEATCRAFT USA LLC

Name: Robert B. Fleming, Jr.

Title: Secretary

020683/00000 BFLODOCS 1522780v1

**RECORDED: 12/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0752